SOUTH GIPPSLAND WATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of
Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places.
All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component

Price
(1 July 2013)

Price
(1 July 2014)

1.1 Water access fees (per annum)
East/West District
Access fee — Developed
Access fee — Undeveloped
Access fee — Agreements
Access fee — Concessional
Southern District
Access fee — Developed
Access fee — Undeveloped
Access fee — Agreements
Access fee — Concessional

1.2 Water usage charges (per kL)
Volumetric fee — Murray Goulburn
Volumetric fee — Change 1st Nov.

Unmetered Fee
Change on 1st Nov. Based on 15kl per bill at the new
volume fee

1.3 Sewerage access fees (per annum)
Residential and non-residential
Access fee — Developed
Access fee — Undeveloped

1.4 Cistern access fees (per annum)
1-2 Cisterns
3-5 Cisterns
6-10 Cisterns
11-15 Cisterns
16-20 Cisterns
21-26 Cisterns
27-35 Cisterns
36—Greater Cisterns

Volume Charge — (per kL)

Volume Charge

1.5 Minor trade waste fees
Application fees (per application)
Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
Access fees (per annum)
Access fee - Category 1
Access fee - Category 2
Access fee - Category 3

305.41
305.41
277.66
250.36

342.39
342.39
307.7
250.36

2.0166
1.6619

74.7855

453.94
266.49

147.11

386.98

749.12
1199.49
2000.11
2862.62
3508.75
4009.27

1.6619

114.23
182.15
333.43

597.03
792.94
983.72

314.35
314.35
285.79
257.69

339.73
339.73
305.31
257.69

2.0756
1.7105

76.9725

467.23
274.29

151.41
398.31
771.06
1234.63
2058.7
2946.48
3611.54
4126.72

1.7105

118.04
188.23
344.57

614.52
816.17
1012.53



Volumetric fees (per kL)

Change on 1st Nov. 0.7930 0.8162
Quality fees (per kg)

BOD 0.6303 0.6513

SS 0.5943 0.6141

Nitrogen 2.6602 2.7490

Phosphorous 15.1538 15.6601

Additional sampling (per sample)
All Categories
Exceedence fees (per kg)

Oil & Grease 0.0951 0.0982
Sodium 0.0951 0.0982
TOS 0.6792 0.7018

Backflow (SGW Supplied)

20-25mm 280.82 289.04
25-25mm 309.43 318.49
32.32mm 370.11 380.95
40-40mm 386.68 398

50-55mm 477.17 491.14
80-80mm 786.91 809.96
100-100mm 1005.25 1034.7
150-150mm 1313.03 1351.49

200-200mm will not supply
Backflow Application Fee 245.96 254.17

Fire Service Fees
Inspection Fee

20mm 69.65 71.69
25mm 69.65 71.69
32mm 69.65 71.69
40mm 69.65 71.69
50mm 69.65 71.69
80mm 69.65 71.69
100mm 69.65 71.69
150mm 69.65 71.69
Reseal Fee 2255 232.1
Additional Meter 19.47 20.04

1.6 New customer contributions (per lot)

Water
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sgm 922.52 1213.52
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m 1404.28 1614.53
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m 2424.18 2415.35
Sewer (excluding Poowong, Loch Nyora and Alberton)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sgm 922.52 1213.52
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m 1404.28 1614.53
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m 2424.18 2415.35

Sewer (Poowong Loch Nyora)
Outside service area - All lot sizes 10000.00 10250.00
Voluntary service area - All lot sizes - 5000.00

Sewer (Alberton)
lot with dwelling 10250.25 10550.55



vacant lot 5125.12 5275.27

1.7 Miscellaneous fees and charges

Property information statements 47.15 48.53
Special meter readings 24.08 24.78
As constructed charge 65.08 66.98
Tapping fee (20mm) 358.24 368.73
Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee 201.41 207.31
Standpipe water sales

- registered users 5.11 5.32
- hon-registered users 6.81 7.1

Septic tank waste receival (kL) 24.18 24.98




