## **SOUTH GIPPSLAND WATER**

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places.

All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component	Price	Price
	(1 July 2013)	(1 July 2014)
	, ,	
1.1 Water access fees (per annum)		
East/West District		
Access fee – Developed	305.41	314.35
Access fee – Undeveloped	305.41	314.35
Access fee – Agreements	277.66	285.79
Access fee – Concessional	250.36	257.69
Southern District		
Access fee – Developed	342.39	339.73
Access fee – Undeveloped	342.39	339.73
Access fee – Agreements	307.7	305.31
Access fee – Concessional	250.36	257.69
1.2 Water usage charges (per kL)		
Volumetric fee – Murray Goulburn	2.0166	2.0756
Volumetric fee – Change 1st Nov.	1.6619	1.7105
Unmetered Fee		
Change on 1st Nov. Based on 15kl per bill at the new		
volume fee	74.7855	76.9725
1.3 Sewerage access fees (per annum) Residential and non-residential Access fee – Developed Access fee – Undeveloped	453.94 266.49	467.23 274.29
1.4 Cistern access fees (per annum)		
1-2 Cisterns	147.11	151.41
3-5 Cisterns	386.98	398.31
6-10 Cisterns	749.12	771.06
11-15 Cisterns	1199.49	1234.63
16-20 Cisterns	2000.11	2058.7
21-26 Cisterns	2862.62	2946.48
27-35 Cisterns	3508.75	3611.54
36–Greater Cisterns	4009.27	4126.72
Volume Charge – (per kL)		
Volume Charge	1.6619	1.7105
1.5 Minor trade waste fees Application fees (per application)		
Category 1	114.23	118.04
Category 2	182.15	188.23
Category 3	333.43	344.57
Access fees (per annum)	555.45	J <del>-1</del> .J1
Access fee - Category 1	597.03	614.52
Access fee - Category 2	792.94	816.17
Access fee - Category 3	983.72	1012.53
Access lee - Calegory o	300.1Z	1012.33

Volumetric fees (per kL)			
Change on 1st Nov.	0.7930	0.8162	
Quality fees (per kg)			
BOD	0.6303	0.6513	
SS	0.5943	0.6141	
Nitrogen	2.6602	2.7490	
Phosphorous	15.1538	15.6601	
Additional sampling (per sample)			
All Categories			
Exceedence fees (per kg)			
Oil & Grease	0.0951	0.0982	
Sodium	0.0951	0.0982	
TOS	0.6792	0.7018	
Dealflow (CCM Complied)			
Backflow (SGW Supplied) 20-25mm	280.82	289.04	
25-25mm	309.43	318.49	
32.32mm	370.11	380.95	
40-40mm	386.68	398	
50-55mm	477.17	491.14	
80-80mm	786.91	809.96	
100-100mm	1005.25	1034.7	
150-150mm	1313.03	1351.49	
200-200mm will not supply	1313.03	1331.49	
Backflow Application Fee	245.96	254.17	
Fire Service Fees			
Inspection Fee			
20mm	69.65	71.69	
25mm	69.65	71.69	
32mm	69.65	71.69	
40mm	69.65	71.69	
50mm	69.65	71.69	
80mm	69.65	71.69	
100mm	69.65	71.69	
150mm	69.65	71.69	
Reseal Fee	225.5	232.1	
Additional Meter	19.47	20.04	
1.6 New customer contributions (per lot) Water			
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	922.52	1213.52	
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m	1404.28	1614.53	
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m	2424.18	2415.35	
Sewer (excluding Poowong, Loch Nyora and Alberton)			
Category one charge - Lot size < 450 sq m	922.52	1213.52	
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m	1404.28	1614.53	
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m	2424.18	2415.35	
Sewer (Poowong Loch Nyora)			
Outside service area - All lot sizes	10000.00	10250.00	
Voluntary service area - All lot sizes	-	5000.00	
Sewer (Alberton)			
lot with dwelling	10250.25	10550.55	

vacant lot	5125.12	5275.27
.7 Miscellaneous fees and charges		
Property information statements	47.15	48.53
Special meter readings	24.08	24.78
As constructed charge	65.08	66.98
Tapping fee (20mm)	358.24	368.73
Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee	201.41	207.31
Standpipe water sales		
- registered users	5.11	5.32
- non-registered users	6.81	7.1
Septic tank waste receival (kL)	24.18	24.98